
KALINGA STATE UNIVERSITY 

B I D S  A N D  A W A R D S  C O M M I T T E E  

 

“All BAC members shall be on a “jury duty” type of assignment until issuance of Notice of Award by the HOPE in order to complete the entire procurement process at the earliest possible time” 

- Section 38 of the IRR of RA 9184 // 

INVITATION TO BID FOR PURCHASE OF LIBRARY BOOKS 

 Kalinga State University (KSU) Use of Income Fund (RAF) CY 2019

One Million, Twenty-Nine Thousand, Three Hundred Eighty-Eight Philippine Pesos and Seventy-

Nine Centavos (Php 1,029,388.79)

Purchase of Library Books/ IB_Goods_2019-06-049

Bidders shall have the option of submitting a proposal on any lot or all lots. If the Bidder opts to bid for 
more than one lot, only one set of eligibility requirements shall be submitted. Evaluation and award of 

contract will be undertaken per lot basis; however, for bidder that bids to more than one lot and 

determined to have the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid per lot shall be awarded with only one 

contract.

 Kalinga State University Purchase of Library Books

within Fifteen (15) calendar days upon receipt of the Purchase Order in accordance with the 

Delivery Schedule under Section VI. Schedule of Requirements

 

 Kalinga State University

during office hours from 8 am to 5 pm

 June 3, 2019 (Monday) until 

10:00 AM of June 25, 2019 (Tuesday)

Five Thousand Philippine Pesos (Php5,000.00) for all lots

Lot No. Name of Lot ABC 

1 Books on Graduate d Engineering 67,122.50 

2 Books on Graduate Studies 38,820.00 

3 Books on Natural & Health Sciences 84,855.00 

4 Books on Information Technology & Agriculture 44,270.00 

5 Books on Education & General References 22,385.00 

6 Books on Engineering, Education, Business & Finance 416,211.29 

7 Books, E-Resources and Journals on Social Work 200,800.00 

8 Books on Electrical Engineering 154,925.00 

 Total Amount 1,029,388.79 



KALINGA STATE UNIVERSITY 

B I D S  A N D  A W A R D S  C O M M I T T E E  

 

“All BAC members shall be on a “jury duty” type of assignment until issuance of Notice of Award by the HOPE in order to complete the entire procurement process at the earliest possible time” 

- Section 38 of the IRR of RA 9184 // 

https://ksu.edu.ph/good-

governance/invitebid

 Kalinga State University June 13, 2019 (Thursday), 10:00 AM at 

Conference Hall, Administration Building, KSU-Main Campus, National Highway, Purok 6, Bulanao, Tabuk City, 

Kalinga,

 10:00 AM on June 25, 

2019 (Tuesday)

10:01 AM on June 25, 2019 (Tuesday) Conference Hall, Administration 

Building, KSU-Main Campus, National Highway, Purok 6, Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga

 Section 23.4.1.1 of the 2016 Revised IRR of R.A. 

9184 (Eligibility Criteria for Procurement of Goods)

  Kalinga State

 

Mr. Ronaldo B. Daluping 

procurementservice_bac@ksu.edu.ph 

https://ksu.edu.ph/ 

EDNA P. YUMOL, CPA, PhD 

June 1, 2019

Lot No. Name of Lot Amount of Bid Document 

1 Books on Graduate Studies and Engineering 330.00 

2 Books on Graduate Studies 190.00 

3 Books on Natural & Health Sciences 420.00 

4 Books on Information Technology & Agriculture 210.00 

5 Books on Education & General References 100.00 

6 Books on Engineering, Education, Business & Finance 2,000.00 

7 Books, E-Resources and Journals on Social Work 1,000.00 

8 Books on Electrical Engineering 750.00 

 Total Amount 5,000.00 


